



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act e-Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.

Ce document est tiré du registre électronique. tenu aux fins de la *Loi sur le* patrimoine de l'Ontario, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.** 



Town of Milton 150 Mary Street Milton, Ontario L9T 6Z5

Phone 905-878-7252 Fax 905-878-6995 www.milton.ca



March 25, 2014

The Ontario Heritage Foundation 10 Adelaide Street, East Toronto, Ontario M5C 1J3

VIA: REGISTERED MAIL

Dear Sirs:

RE: Part Lot 5, Con 1, Trafalgar New Survey, Town of Milton

municipally known as 5703 Tremaine Road

Pursuant to Section 29, Subsection 3 of The Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. O. 18, as amended, enclosed is a "Notice of Intention to Designate" the building at the above address, as being of cultural heritage value or interest.

Should you have any questions with respect to this matter, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Yours very truly,

Nina Lecic, Acting Legislative Administrator Executive Services Dept.

Clerk's Division

Encl.

cc: He

Heritage Milton Anne Fisher, Planner



Town of Milton 150 Mary Street Milton, Ontario L9T 6Z5

Phone 905-878-7252 Fax 905-878-6995 www.milton.ca

IN THE MATTER OF THE ONTARIO HERITAGE ACT, R.S.O. 1990, c.O. 18, as amended, AND IN THE MATTER OF the lands and premises at the following municipal address in the Province of Ontario.

## NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO THE DESIGNATION BY-LAW

TAKE NOTICE THAT THE Council of the Corporation of the Town of Milton intends to amend the designation of the property at the following municipal address as a property of cultural heritage value or interest under Part IV of the Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.O. 18, as amended.

Municipal Address:

Part Lot 5, Con 1, Trafalgar New Survey, Town of

Milton municipally known as 5703 Tremaine Road

## REASONS FOR THE PROPOSED AMENDED DESIGNATION

To update the designation by-law to:

- · comply with current Provincial government guidance,
- remove inaccuracies,
- provide more information regarding the heritage value of the property; and
- to remove the reference to a partially collapsed cottage so that it can be demolished and a replica built in its place using salvaged materials.

ANY PERSON MAY, within thirty (30) days of the publication of this notice, send by registered mail or deliver to the Clerk of the Corporation of the Town of Milton, notice of his or her objection to the proposed designation together with a statement of the reasons for the objection and all relevant facts. If such a Notice of Objection is received by March 10, 2014, the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Milton shall refer the matter to the Conservation Review Board for a hearing.

DATED AT MILTON this 06<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2014.

Troy McHarg, Town Clerk The Corporation of the Town of Milton 150 Mary Street Milton, Ontario, L9T 6Z5